505689855 09/25/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5736665

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PMD3, LLC	09/09/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MR. PRESTON MACY	
Street Address:	104 RAMAH CIR. SO.	
City:	AGAWAM	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01001	
Name:	MR. DAVID MOORE	
Street Address:	104 RAMAH CIR. SO.	
City:	AGAWAM	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01001	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9733045
Patent Number:	9733046
Patent Number:	10036611

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)734-3910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4137333111

kchadwell@dwpm.com Email: **DEBORAH A. BASILE Correspondent Name:** 1414 MAIN STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: ONE MONARCH PLACE, SUITE 1900 Address Line 4: SPRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01144

KAREN K. CHADWELL NAME OF SUBMITTER:

/Karen K. Chadwell/ **SIGNATURE:** 

**PATENT** REEL: 050484 FRAME: 0747 505689855

DATE SIGNED: 09/25/2019

Total Attachments: 3
source=PMD3 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS#page1.tif
source=PMD3 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS#page2.tif
source=PMD3 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 050484 FRAME: 0748 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment of Patents, dated September 9, 2019 is made by and between PMD3.

LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company of Holyoke, Massachusetts hereinafter referred

to as "ASSIGNOR" and Preston Macy and David Moore, individuals of 104 Ramah Circle, So.,

Agawam, MA 01001, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE".

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have worked together to develop inventions

resulting in three United States Patents as described on Exhibit A which is attached hereto and

made a part hereof (the Patents);

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in

and to the Patents:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of this sum of one dollar (\$1.00) the receipt

whereof is acknowledge, and for other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR by

these presents does sell, assign, and transfer onto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to

the Patents including all methods and apparatus described in the Patents and all derivatives.

enhancements and modifications to the Patents. The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests

the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to assign the Patents to said

ASSIGNEE and to convey to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, in and to the same

and for its sole use and behoof; and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full end of the

term for which the Patents have been granted, without exception.

THE SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

619723.1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 050484 FRAME: 0749

Signed as a sealed instrument as of this 9th day of September, 2019.

ASSIGNOR

PMD3, IJC

Member, Duly Authorized

Member, Duly Authorized

Member, Duly Authorized

# Exhibit A

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date	Owner	
Folding Sight Assembly	9,733,045	August 15, 2017	PMD3, LLC	
Elevation Adjustment Sight Assembly	9,733,046	August 15, 2017	PMD3, LLC	
Crosslock Assembly	10/036,611	July 31, 2018	PMD3, LLC	

619723.1

PATENT REEL: 050484 FRAME: 0751